
Superior Permeation Protection

High Risk
Nitrile 
Examination 
Gloves

•  Tested for 0% Viral Penetration as per EU PPER req.

•  Meets ASTM D6978 for Resistance to 
    - Permeation by 15 Chemotherapy Drugs 
    - Permeation by Fentanyl 
    - Permeation by Xylazine

•  Packaging in English and Spanish

•  High Risk 8mil, 295mm/11.6” Extended Cu�

•  Use for USP800 Compliance
•  Low Dermatitis Patented Technology

High Risk Nitrile Certi�cation

Glove of Choice for First Responders, EMS/Police, Health Care/First Aid,
Chemotherapy/Home Infusion, Compounding

• Meets ASTM D6978 for Resistance to 
     · Permeation by Chemotherapy Drugs 
     · Permeation by Fentanyl and Xylazine

COMPLIANT

Use for USP800 LOW DERMA Formula

Tested for Use with Chemotherapy Drugs

UltiMates High Risk Nitrile Examination Gloves - Product Numbers

McKesson
Econo#

Cardinal
CIN#

Cencora
ABC8#

Smith
Drug#Item Description

Shepard
Item#

50ct UltiMates Nitrile SM
50ct UltiMates Nitrile MD
50ct UltiMates Nitrile LG
50ct UltiMates Nitrile XL 

05631080
05632080
05633080
05634080

5650932
5650940
5650957

•  0% Alcohol Permeation

(630) 539-7790

2962694
2962702
2962710
2962728

Minimum Breakthrough Detection Time in Minutes

Fentanyl Citrate & Concentration

Chemotherapy Drug & Concentration

> 240 minutes

> 240 minutes

Not Recommended 
for Use

Cisplatin 1.0 mg/ml, Cyclophosphamide (Cytoxan) 20 mg/ml, 
Cytarabine 100 mg/ml, Dacarbazine (DTIC) 10.0 mg/ml, 
Doxorubicin Hydrochloride 2.0 mg/ml, Etoposide 20.0 mg/ml, 
Fluorouracil 50.0 mg/ml, Ifosfamide 50.0 mg/ml, 
Methotrexate 25 mg/ml, Mitomycin C 0.5 mg/ml, 
Mitoxantrone 2.0 mg/ml, Paclitaxel (Taxol) 6.0 mg/ml, 
Vincristine Sulfate 1.0 mg/ml

Carmustine (BCNU) (3.3 mg/ml), Thiotepa (10.0 mg/ml)

Fentanyl Citrate Injection 
(100mcg/2ml)

Xylazine HCI 
> 240 minutes Xylazine (100mg/ml)

Gastric Acid
> 240 minutes Simulated Gastric Acid Fluid  

Made in house with reagent grade solvents;
0.2% (w/v) Sodium Chloride in
0.7% (v/v) Hydrochloric Acid

Meets ASTM D6978


