



High Risk Nitrile Examination Gloves

Glove of Choice for First Responders, EMS/Police, Health Care/First Aid, Chemotherapy/Home Infusion, Compounding

- Meets **ASTM D6978** for Resistance to
 - Permeation by **15 Chemotherapy Drugs**
 - Permeation by **Fentanyl**
 - Permeation by **Xylazine**
- Use for **USP800 Compliance**



- **High Risk 8mil, 295mm/11.6" Extended Cuff**
- Tested for **0% Viral Penetration** as per EU PPER req.
- **0% Alcohol Permeation**
- **Low Dermatitis Patented Technology**
- Packaging in English and Spanish

Tested for Use with **15** Chemotherapy Drugs



Superior Permeation Protection

- Meets **ASTM D6978** for Resistance to
 - Permeation by **Chemotherapy Drugs**
 - Permeation by **Fentanyl** and **Xylazine**

Minimum Breakthrough Detection Time in Minutes

Chemotherapy Drug & Concentration

> 240 minutes

Cisplatin 1.0 mg/ml, Cyclophosphamide (Cytoxan) 20 mg/ml, Cytarabine 100 mg/ml, Dacarbazine (DTIC) 10.0 mg/ml, Doxorubicin Hydrochloride 2.0 mg/ml, Etoposide 20.0 mg/ml, Fluorouracil 50.0 mg/ml, Ifosfamide 50.0 mg/ml, Methotrexate 25 mg/ml, Mitomycin C 0.5 mg/ml, Mitoxantrone 2.0 mg/ml, Paclitaxel (Taxol) 6.0 mg/ml, Vincristine Sulfate 1.0 mg/ml

Not Recommended for Use

Carmustine (BCNU) (3.3 mg/ml), Thiotepa (10.0 mg/ml)

Fentanyl Citrate & Concentration
> 240 minutes Fentanyl Citrate Injection (100mcg/2ml)

Xylazine HCl & Concentration
> 240 minutes Xylazine (100mg/ml)

Gastric Acid

> 240 minutes Simulated Gastric Acid Fluid

Made in house with reagent grade solvents;
0.2% (w/v) Sodium Chloride in
0.7% (v/v) Hydrochloric Acid

Click QR Code to Download Chemotherapy Drug Chart



High Risk Nitrile Certification



Meets ASTM D6978



Use for USP800



LOW DERMA Formula



MH60153



★★★★★
5-star-guarantee.com
CLINICALLY TESTED

UltiMates High Risk Nitrile Examination Gloves - Product Numbers

Item Description	Shepard Item#	McKesson Econo#	Cardinal CIN#	Cencora ABC8#	Smith Drug#
50ct UltiMates Nitrile SM	05631080	2962694			
50ct UltiMates Nitrile MD	05632080	2962702	5650932		
50ct UltiMates Nitrile LG	05633080	2962710	5650940		
50ct UltiMates Nitrile XL	05634080	2962728	5650957		



SHEPARD
MEDICAL PRODUCTS

www.care-mates.com/NITRILE

(630) 539-7790